December 2024

West Neighbourhood
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Sunday

1
10:00 Calendar Delivery
2:00 Cup Pong

8

10:00 Art with Olivia

2:00 Virtual Reality
Experience

15

10:00 Snowflake Craft

2:00 Baking Ugly Christmas
Sweater Cookies

22

10:00 Art with Olivia

2:00 Virtual Reality
Experience

29
10:00 Fireworks Craft
2:00 Snowball Toss

9:30
10:00
1:30
2:00

6:15

9:30
10:00
1:30
2:30

6:15

16

10:15

12:00

1:30
2:30
6:15

23
9:30
10:00
1:30
2:30
6:15

30
10:00
10:00
2:30
6:00

Monday

Sensory Music Group
Neighbourhood Time
Social Music Group
Christmas Game
Show

Manicures

Sensory Music Group
Neighbourhood Time
Social Music Group
Music with

Brent Meidinger
Manicures

Ugly Christmas
Sweater Day

Christmas Celebration

with Michael & Jody
Holiday Spirit Parade
with Santa

Social Music Group

Music with Tim Sturrup

Manicures

Sensory Music Group
Neighborhood Time
Social Music Group

Music with Rina Koski

Manicures

Manicures

Program with Michael
Dairy Queen Social
Darts

Tuesday

3 Giving Tuesday

9:30 Men’s Breakfast
Social

10:00 Sound Rejuvenation

2:00 Bingo

6:00 Table Bowling

10

10:00 Jehovah Witness
Bible Study

11:00 Music & Meditation

2:00 Bingo

6:15 Christmas Movie Night

17

10:00 Sound Rejuvenation

2:00 Bingo

6:00 Whiteboard Colouring

24  Christmas Eve

10:00 Church Service

2:00 Christmas Bingo

6:15 Christmas Movie Night

31 New Year’s Eve

10:00 New Year’s Dice Game

12:00 New Year’s
Countdown

2:00 New Year’s Eve Party

6:00 Neighbourhood Time

Wednesday

4
10:00 Memorial Service

Christmas Decorating!!!

11

10:00
1:15
1:30
2:30

Catholic Communion
Winter Bake Sale
Music with

Christina Scala

18

10:00 Catholic Church
Service
Residents' Council

Neighbourhood Time

1:30
6:15

25 Christmas Day/

Hanukkah Begins

Bags of Love
from Senior Wish!!!

Resident’s Bill of Rights

United Church Service

Thursday

5

10:00 Cookies & Cocoa
Party: Life

with Baby

Music with
Adrien Robitaille
Virtual Reality
Experience

2:30
6:00
12

9:40
2:30

Bingo
Music with
Bill Dickinson

Happy Birthday Peter!

19

9:40 Bingo

2:30 Music with Bob Cook

6:00 Virtual Reality
Experience

Happy Birthday Fe!

26 Boxing Day/
Kwanzaa Begins
9:40 Bingo

2:00 Celebration Social
6:00 Axe Throwing

Happy Birthday Marilyn!

Right to be Treated with Respect—Right #2:
Every resident has the right to have their lifestyle and choices respected.

10:00
1:30

20
10:00
1:30

27
10:00
1:30
6:15

Friday

Sensory Stimulation
Tuck Shop

Snowman Word
Game

Tuck Shop

Holiday Lights Bus
Tour

Walk with Me
Tuck Shop

Snow Globe Craft
Tuck Shop
Cards

Saturday

7
10:00 Mindful Moments
2:00 Baking for Bake Sale

14
10:00 Christmas Trivia Game
2:00 Social Club

12 Days of
Christmas Begins

21 First Day of Winter

10:00 Trivia

2:00 Christmas Tea and
Music Performance

6:30 Truck Show

28

10:00 Winter Would You
Rather?

2:00 Hot Chocolate Bar
& Movie

25—Jan. 2 Hanukkah
26—Jan 1 Kwanzaa



