

December 2024



Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1 10:00 Calendar Delivery 2:00 Cup Pong	2 9:30 Sensory Music Group 10:00 Neighbourhood Time 1:30 Social Music Group 2:00 Christmas Game Show 6:15 Manicures	 Giving Tuesday Men's Breakfast Social 10:00 Sound Rejuvenation Bingo Table Bowling 	4 10:00 Memorial Service Christmas Decorating!!!	 5 10:00 Cookies & Cocoa Party: Life with Baby 2:30 Music with Adrien Robitaille 6:00 Virtual Reality Experience 	6 10:00 Sensory Stimulation 1:30 Tuck Shop	7 10:00 Mindful Moments 2:00 Baking for Bake Sale
8 10:00 Art with Olivia 2:00 Virtual Reality Experience	 9 9:30 Sensory Music Group 10:00 Neighbourhood Time 1:30 Social Music Group 2:30 Music with Brent Meidinger 6:15 Manicures 	1010:00Jehovah Witness Bible Study11:00Music & Meditation2:00Bingo6:15Christmas Movie Night	 11 10:00 United Church Service 1:15 Catholic Communion 1:30 Winter Bake Sale 2:30 Music with Christina Scala 	12 9:40 Bingo 2:30 Music with Bill Dickinson Happy Birthday Peter!	 13 10:00 Snowman Word Game 1:30 Tuck Shop 6:15 Holiday Lights Bus Tour 	14 10:00 Christmas Trivia Game 2:00 Social Club 12 Days of Christmas Begins
15 10:00 Snowflake Craft 2:00 Baking Ugly Christmas Sweater Cookies	 16 Ugly Christmas Sweater Day 10:15 Christmas Celebration with Michael & Jody 12:00 Holiday Spirit Parade with Santa 1:30 Social Music Group 2:30 Music with Tim Sturrup 6:15 Manicures 	 17 10:00 Sound Rejuvenation 2:00 Bingo 6:00 Whiteboard Colouring 	 18 10:00 Catholic Church Service 1:30 Residents' Council 6:15 Neighbourhood Time 	199:40Bingo2:30Music with Bob Cook6:00Virtual Reality ExperienceHappy Birthday Fe!	20 10:00 Walk with Me 1:30 Tuck Shop	 21 First Day of Winter 10:00 Trivia 2:00 Christmas Tea and Music Performance 6:30 Truck Show
22 10:00 Art with Olivia 2:00 Virtual Reality Experience	 23 9:30 Sensory Music Group 10:00 Neighborhood Time 1:30 Social Music Group 2:30 Music with Rina Koski 6:15 Manicures 	 24 Christmas Eve 10:00 Church Service 2:00 Christmas Bingo 6:15 Christmas Movie Night 	25 Christmas Day/ Hanukkah Begins Bags of Love from Senior Wish!!!	26Boxing Day/ Kwanzaa Begins9:40Bingo2:00Celebration Social6:00Axe ThrowingHappy Birthday Marilyn!	27 10:00 Snow Globe Craft 1:30 Tuck Shop 6:15 Cards	 28 10:00 Winter Would You Rather? 2:00 Hot Chocolate Bar & Movie
29 10:00 Fireworks Craft 2:00 Snowball Toss	 30 10:00 Manicures 10:00 Program with Michael 2:30 Dairy Queen Social 6:00 Darts 	 31 New Year's Eve 10:00 New Year's Dice Game 12:00 New Year's Countdown 2:00 New Year's Eve Party 6:00 Neighbourhood Time 	Resident's Bill of Rights Right to be Treated with R Every resident has the right	•	oices respected.	25—Jan. 2 Hanukkah 26—Jan 1 Kwanzaa



OLEM Care Centre